3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ | ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER JI | ECR-21-003343 18UAR2021 | FZ | RK
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR22-157720 iz Tror Toms
L FCR-23-189563 12072023 | TB GB
2266110~ L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL L1 | ECR-23-193052 2000v2023 | TB | RK
2266110-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
) ) SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266110-1 L TERMINATING UNILT MECHANTCAL
) ) SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266110-2 L TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266110-1 L 1000 NG KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266110-2 L TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266110-7 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
7-2266110-8 C APPLICATOR CONEVERSION KIT
APPLICATOR DATA /\ APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS
CRIMP SIZE TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
WIRE |1.88 mm [.074] - 1-2266110-8 D1.68-2.39mm [.066-.094]
INSUL |1.73 mm [.068] 0 7-2266111-8 @1.27-1.65mm [.050-.065]
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35042 L) - -] ! ! I R 1-1803945-3 |TONKER 1300
- ! ! I 1-22278-9  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
S 2 R R R 2 I 4-18032-3  [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION | | TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | | | REELE - S ALER, TURRE 1297
- ' ‘ - | - ! I | - | - | 2-1803583-1 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SI/E 16 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SI/ZE 16 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED PIN/CONTACT SOCKET SI/ZE 16 _ : | | | : 2119641 - | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 11| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - -l 2119082-9  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
3.81-5.09 mm 200 IN] 1.68-2.39 mm [.066-.094 IN] 3.81-5.09 mm [ 200 IN] 1.68-2.39 mm [.066-.094 INJ 3.81-5.09 mm 200 IN] 1.68-2.39 mm [.066-.094 INJ - - | | | | W W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL 114-151000 : : TERMINAL 114-151000 : : TERMINAL : : SN T O O T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
APPLI CAT ON‘ APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
SPECIFICATION : : : SPECIFICATION : : : SPECIFICATION 114-160698 : : -] | NI 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- ! - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED
Zﬁl LEL Zﬁl - | - |REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N | - ] | ! I 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
2865034 1060-16-0622 1-286503-6 AT60-16-0622 286504-4 1062-16-0622 286504-5 1062-16-0644 2500060 -2 2500062-2 I | | R 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
286503-5 1060-16-0644 1-286503-17 AT60-16-0644 1-286504-4 1062-16-0677 286504-6 1062-16-0688 N R B | | R 2844907-1 |POST. LOCKING 98
2865036 1060-16-0688 WIRE Lery|CRIMP HELGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ S I N R N IR A 1556884  |SPACER, CRIMPER - IEE
17286503-3 1060-16-0671 SI/Zt r mm [ INCH] 22V REFERENCE SETTING - - -] 2266110 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 172
ST7E rgl mm [ INCH] (IREFERENCE SETTING 0. 75mm? 1. 214/-0.04 [ .048+/-.0015] 7.0 - - ? ? ? ? ? ? 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
1. O OﬂWWWZ 1 .2 7*70‘ 03 /"O .O 5 [ .O 5()+ .O Ow / .O 02 J 6 . 5 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 6 8 O 7 8 B 1 S;C R E\N ) [)R I V E ) R H 5 R 0 H S ) 2 X . 1 6;8 65(5
0. 75mm? 1.22+0.03/-0.05 [.048+.001/-.002] 6.9 - | | 1 R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
200 ANG 1.2240.03/-0.05 [.048+.001/-.002] 6.9 *WARNING pS L T R O O I 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 06
0. 50mm? 1. 14+40.03/-0.05 [.045+.001/-.002] 7.7 N A e 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HELIGHI T T2 T2 2 1 2 21 21 7-2168083-5 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. W4 X | T3
(1] REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/t. BN RN R RN 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 1 49
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN HE | R 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP |- | | [ - [ 1 [ 2119653-1 [FEED CAM, POST FEED -
S ! T 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND giigiéE{g<aéiE%$EJE{EiN[g<>A[gﬁjEfﬂ%ngS&F;g<:TI<>N SHEET TFOR o | | R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
v TURAGE OF ARPLITCATOR A . 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25 4
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, - -] ! ! I R 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SR A 919585 0 |o¢R, DASE, Rofs (M4} c0) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ey e e e |2 | 2-284496c°6 |SPACLR, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - -] ! ! I R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 29
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED L | | . T 5c03c6-2 |5 TRIP GUIDE -
| - ! T 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2 2 L2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, - T01-35000. - I 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/1\ SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS AND WIRE RANGE. AN et O O O U c119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR IS,
S ! ! I 3-22280-3  |[SPRING, COMPRESSION [
/B\ DIMESION 3.140.50 APPLIES TO PIN TERMINALS 1060-16-06XX — | | S . 1°396089°4 |910P, SHEAR L
N - | - | ! ! I 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
Zﬁl DIMESION 7.60+0.50 APPLIES TO SOCKET TERMINALS 1062-16-06X%X N - | - ] ! ! I 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N2 2 I 1803293-6  |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
S ! ! I 4-240641-0 |SPACER I
- - | - 6
- ! ! I 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S ! ! I 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2] I 1803019-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
I ! ! I 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER - 2
N - |22 I 4-1633713-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-78|-77|-72|-71]-52[-51| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TT1% 8% 0808er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 08-0ct-13 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. R ) KNEPPER TE COHHGC* IV *’y
CHGK BAILEY 08-0ct-13 TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: og§%$ﬁﬁ§§E§P&yhﬂiﬁx APVb 08"OC *71 3 NANE
mm ML CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
i o Applicator
E 2 PLC +- -
{gig} 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266110 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET | OFA REVL}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETATL A—}\\’ ‘%Qr

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

LOC

DIST REVISIONS
6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SEE SHEET
e = 3 140 5 1‘

7.6x£0.5

\\W‘IDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44 . 61£0.05

|

.

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DWF?KNEPPER 08-0ct-13 (D) TE Connectivity
CHK 08-0ct-13 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 08-0ct-13 |NAME ‘
- _M_CLIEFORD Ocean Side Feed
i o Applicator
(i} E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

A

00779 (C=2266110

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REVL 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



